

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information contact

American Dermatology Associates, Inc.

Phone: (941) 379-6647 Fax: (941) 379-0611

Website: AmericanDermatology.net Email: jennifertrentmd@gmail.com

Jennifer Trent, MD Named a Top Doctor by Castle Connolly

Sarasota-based Cosmetic Dermatologist Dr. Trent was nominated for the prestigious award by her peers.

Sarasota,FL (October 13,2017) — Board-Certified Dermatologist, Dr. Jennifer T. Trent, has recently been named a Top Doctor by Castle Connolly, a leading source that provides consumers with information on top medical practitioners in their respective fields.

The honor means that the Sarasota-based dermatologist can easily connect with more patients who may be interested in her cosmetic dermatology specialties.

"It's really an honor to be named a Top Doctor," says Dr. Trent. "Castle Connolly is a well-respected name in the medical field. For both my peers and Castle Connolly to recognize me is certainly a humbling experience."

"It's my hope that I can connect with more prospective patients who may be looking for the highest quality dermatologic experience in the Sarasota area," she adds.

Since 1991, Castle Connolly has worked with over 50 strategic media partnerships to publish these physician-led, researched lists in order to connect consumers with the best in healthcare. Surveys have shown that 90% of Castle Connolly website visitors make appointments with doctors who are associated with their esteemed brand.

Dr. Trent specializes in facial injection, liquid facelifts, laser facial resurfacing, skin cancer and MOHS surgery and much more. In addition to these procedures, Dr. Trent offers the latest treatments to address various aesthetic and cosmetic concerns.

Dr. Trent's dermatology practice serves Sarasota with one location in the Sarasota Medical Center at Doctors Hospital off Bee Ridge Road. To learn more about Dr. Trent or to schedule a consultation at her practice location, visit www.americandermatology.net or call her office at (941) 379-6647.

About American Dermatology Associates, Inc.

Jennifer Trent, MD, FAAD, is located in Sarasota, Florida and serves the greater SW Florida area. Dr. Trent offers her patients the finest in dermatologic surgery and cosmetic techniques, whether they are seeking a subtle change in appearance or a complete transformation or a thorough skin check. Her practice focuses on providing patients with exceptional care with safe and superior results. Dr. Trent feels that the best way to achieve beautiful and natural looking results is to incorporate safe and technical skill with meticulous attention to aesthetic detail. By taking this approach to cosmetic dermatology, Dr. Trent has the privilege of helping numerous patients attain their aesthetic goals.